 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations
North Road Cycling Club

Memorial Trophy 25

(North London Millennium Trophy Event 7 of 9)

Held on Saturday 8th May 2021
Course F14/12 – 25 miles


Event organiser:
Chris Glithero, 31 Woodlands Road, Hertford, SG13 7JE  Tel: 01992 307576
Time keepers:
Gordon Hart (Icknield RC), Mike Bannister (Beds Roads CC)
Result Sheet
	
	Name
	Time
	Prize

	Winner
	Adam Robertson
	53.47
	£50

	2nd
	Michael Schofield
	57.46
	£30

	3rd
	Tim Davies
	1.00.09
	£20

	Fastest Lady
	Rebekah Nash
	1.06.24
	£50

	2nd Lady
	Alison Fox
	1.13.52
	£30

	3rd Lady
	Liz Dickinson
	1.15.23
	£20

	1st Veteran *
	Simon Bowller
	1.02.08
	£30

	2nd Veteran *
	Duncan Godfrey
	1.04.33
	£20


One prize per rider *
Congratulations to the prize winners. I’ll be in touch to find out how you would like to receive your reward.
A big thank you to the people who made the event possible: Gordon, Mike, Gilda, Frank, David T, Nick H, Pete, Nick G, Andy, Mick, Kevin, Nigel, Fred and Charlotte, Jim, Ivana, Ian, Graham and Debbie. 
The field was much diminished due to the much-heralded horrible weather and I fully respect anybody who decided it was not for them. The rain did ease off soon after the start but the wind seemed to increase to compensate, making it a tough ride.  Well done to everybody who competed.
Hoping for better weather next year

	Position
	Time
	Bib no.
	firstname
	lastname
	club
	gender
	Age
	category
	entry_id
	ctt_number

	1
	00:53:47
	60
	Adam
	Robertson
	University of Bath Cycling Club
	Male
	21
	Espoir
	894664
	13958

	2
	00:57:46
	30
	Michael
	Schofield
	Bishop's Stortford CC
	Male
	55
	Veteran
	879069
	2397

	3
	01:00:09
	45
	Tim
	Davies
	CC Luton
	Male
	53
	Veteran
	892219
	1269

	4
	01:01:47
	67
	Chris
	Debonnaire
	London Fields Triathlon Club
	Male
	27
	Senior
	895460
	33323

	5
	01:02:08
	82
	Simon
	Bowller
	Berkhamsted Cycling Club
	Male
	58
	Veteran
	890227
	21234

	6
	01:03:58
	68
	John
	O'Gorman
	Team Trident
	Male
	34
	Senior
	884508
	33971

	7
	01:04:33
	62
	Duncan
	Godfrey
	Team Trident
	Male
	43
	Veteran
	893840
	5543

	8
	01:04:58
	6
	Simon
	McCartney
	CC London
	Male
	44
	Veteran
	890669
	17696

	9
	01:05:38
	17
	Simon
	Broadway
	Islington Cycling Club
	Male
	31
	Senior
	895461
	38203

	10
	01:05:38
	69
	Pepi
	Reeves
	Herts Rouleurs Racing Club
	Male
	45
	Veteran
	891017
	16900

	11
	01:05:49
	28
	Andrew
	Russell
	Cambridge University CC
	Male
	27
	Senior
	895536
	38862

	12
	01:06:09
	11
	Chris
	Symonds
	North Road CC
	Male
	47
	Veteran
	892162
	4772

	13
	01:06:24
	52
	Rebekah 
	Nash 
	Will Houghton Racing Team (WHRT)
	Female
	23
	Senior
	886067
	15739

	14
	01:06:54
	23
	Mark
	Bicknell
	CC Luton
	Male
	41
	Veteran
	883691
	29812

	15
	01:07:25
	27
	Steve
	Rust
	Team Trident
	Male
	53
	Veteran
	893926
	5963

	16
	01:08:02
	7
	Simon
	Wright
	Spalding CC
	Male
	51
	Veteran
	891081
	6149

	17
	01:08:27
	79
	Gary
	Freer
	Team Trident
	Male
	40
	Veteran
	892891
	38235

	18
	01:10:40
	73
	Michael
	Russell
	Team Trident
	Male
	61
	Veteran
	895557
	3253

	19
	01:11:02
	18
	Ashley
	Glass
	North Road CC
	Male
	54
	Veteran
	884627
	3412

	20
	01:11:36
	51
	Richard
	Hutt
	Harp RC
	Male
	63
	Veteran
	893593
	250

	21
	01:13:52
	43
	Alison 
	Fox
	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
	Female
	54
	Veteran
	883006
	16747

	22
	01:14:37
	46
	Richard
	Moule
	Bossard Whs
	Male
	64
	Veteran
	894394
	419

	23
	01:15:09
	59
	Tony
	Shortland
	Team Trident
	Male
	58
	Veteran
	893019
	5859

	24
	01:15:23
	44
	Liz
	Dickinson
	Team Trident
	Female
	33
	Senior
	893557
	22613

	25
	01:25:27
	8
	Neil
	McAndrew
	Team Milton Keynes
	Male
	63
	Veteran
	882517
	35196

	26
	01:43:04
	4
	Jo
	Parker
	Team Milton Keynes
	Female
	67
	Veteran
	881481
	35194

	27
	01:46:58
	3
	Brenda
	Bozwood Davies
	Team Trident
	Female
	74
	Veteran
	891782
	6338

	
	DNF
	83
	John
	Saysell
	North Road CC
	Male
	55
	Veteran
	894004
	17994

	
	DNS
	5
	Jackie
	Perry
	Team Trident
	Female
	59
	Veteran
	891284
	20486

	
	DNS
	9
	Graham
	Bickle
	Kings Cliffe Flyers
	Male
	63
	Veteran
	891933
	21987

	
	DNS
	12
	Peter
	Crease
	Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
	Male
	32
	Senior
	894085
	33072

	
	DNS
	15
	Mark
	Lawrence
	Cambridge University CC
	Male
	37
	Senior
	887081
	32800

	
	DNS
	24
	Cecilia 
	Darcy 
	Southgate CC
	Female
	50
	Veteran
	888451
	24486

	
	DNS
	25
	Tom
	Hale
	Cambridge University CC
	Male
	20
	Espoir
	892814
	32767

	
	DNS
	32
	Brian
	Evans
	North Road CC
	Male
	54
	Veteran
	889754
	8301

	
	DNS
	35
	Jason
	Stuart
	Team Salesengine.co.uk
	Male
	54
	Veteran
	877427
	5954

	
	DNS
	36
	Paul
	Caton
	Verulam Really Moving
	Male
	59
	Veteran
	876813
	5371

	
	DNS
	37
	James
	Johnson
	Welwyn Whs
	Male
	54
	Veteran
	894282
	5047

	
	DNS
	40
	Luke
	Clarke
	TMG Horizon Cycling Team
	Male
	32
	Senior
	887024
	4344

	
	DNS
	42
	Alex 
	Peeke
	Welwyn Whs
	Male
	49
	Veteran
	892301
	4024

	
	DNS
	48
	Anthony
	Taylor
	North Road CC
	Male
	52
	Veteran
	888375
	22210

	
	DNS
	49
	Lucy
	Griffin
	Histon & Impington Bicycle Club
	Female
	31
	Senior
	895532
	38190

	
	DNS
	50
	Karl
	Willis
	Herts Rouleurs Racing Club
	Male
	32
	Senior
	891019
	5216

	
	DNS
	53
	Alex
	Labey
	North Road CC
	Male
	35
	Senior
	876964
	33653

	
	DNS
	55
	James
	Moss
	North Road CC
	Male
	44
	Veteran
	873335
	25977

	
	DNS
	56
	Matt
	Pumo
	Verulam Really Moving
	Male
	49
	Veteran
	877655
	30467

	
	DNS
	58
	Andrew
	Porter
	Welwyn Whs
	Male
	59
	Veteran
	891476
	467

	
	DNS
	61
	John
	Jones
	Verulam Really Moving
	Male
	53
	Veteran
	875639
	17015

	
	DNS
	63
	Spencer
	Stratford
	Herts Rouleurs Racing Club
	Male
	48
	Veteran
	890206
	16626

	
	DNS
	65
	Daniel
	Ryan
	North Road CC
	Male
	37
	Senior
	894637
	5795

	
	DNS
	71
	Steve
	Clarke
	TMG Horizon Cycling Team
	Male
	66
	Veteran
	886775
	225

	
	DNS
	72
	Siggi
	Martinsson
	Cambridge CC
	Male
	44
	Veteran
	879650
	34573

	
	DNS
	74
	Alan
	Harvey
	Finsbury Park CC
	Male
	75
	Veteran
	886460
	1211

	
	DNS
	76
	Sean
	Bradley
	Bedfordshire Road CC
	Male
	31
	Senior
	890718
	11622

	
	DNS
	77
	James
	Sharley
	Total Tri Training
	Male
	30
	Senior
	877640
	37112

	
	DNS
	78
	Paul
	Dyett
	Bossard Whs
	Male
	54
	Veteran
	894123
	1273

	
	DNS
	80
	Ashley
	Cox
	Team Bottrill
	Male
	38
	Senior
	890453
	4532

	
	DNS
	84
	Glyn
	Dodds
	North Road CC
	Male
	52
	Veteran
	885968
	5642

	
	DNS
	85
	Daryl
	Maffey
	CC London
	Male
	43
	Veteran
	892779
	4481

	
	DNS
	86
	John
	Manlow
	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
	Male
	52
	Veteran
	894556
	2685

	
	DNS (A)
	26
	Nicholas 
	Coe
	Verulam CC
	Male
	63
	Veteran
	875608
	818

	
	DNS(A)
	1
	Ian
	Hobbs
	Team Trident (Tandem)
	Male
	53
	Veteran
	894032
	15916

	
	DNS(A)
	2
	Justine
	Hobbs
	Team Trident (Tandem)
	Female
	53
	Veteran
	894033
	15917

	
	DNS(A)
	10
	Benedict
	Thompson
	Team LDN
	Male
	35
	Senior
	891325
	34514

	
	DNS(A)
	13
	Charles
	Duffield
	Army Cycling
	Male
	35
	Senior
	889707
	12969

	
	DNS(A)
	14
	Stephen
	Oliver
	Hitchin Nomads CC
	Male
	54
	Veteran
	875615
	6881

	
	DNS(A)
	16
	Matt
	Price
	Icknield RC
	Male
	41
	Veteran
	894019
	2046

	
	DNS(A)
	19
	Christine 
	Tovey
	Icknield RC
	Female
	67
	Veteran
	891700
	10387

	
	DNS(A)
	20
	Jim
	Moffatt
	CC Luton
	Male
	64
	Veteran
	890112
	961

	
	DNS(A)
	21
	Sebastian
	Harrison
	Islington Cycling Club
	Male
	38
	Senior
	880989
	34815

	
	DNS(A)
	22
	Adam
	Wallace
	Hertfordshire Whs
	Male
	41
	Veteran
	894672
	22282

	
	DNS(A)
	29
	Nicolette 
	Chandler
	North Road CC
	Female
	49
	Veteran
	895671
	22401

	
	DNS(A)
	31
	Emily
	Robertson
	Bedfordshire Road CC
	Female
	35
	Senior
	895335
	8771

	
	DNS(A)
	33
	Stephanie
	Cousins
	QN Racing
	Female
	56
	Veteran
	895568
	11319

	
	DNS(A)
	34
	Sue
	Rogers
	Crest CC
	Female
	56
	Veteran
	886346
	22227

	
	DNS(A)
	38
	Ivana
	Prokopova
	North Road CC
	Female
	45
	Veteran
	892882
	4961

	
	DNS(A)
	39
	Shusanah
	Pillinger
	Hertfordshire Whs
	Female
	45
	Veteran
	894859
	1896

	
	DNS(A)
	41
	Michael
	Edmunds
	Verulam Really Moving
	Male
	55
	Veteran
	876896
	15947

	
	DNS(A)
	47
	Sean
	McDougall
	Icknield RC
	Male
	48
	Veteran
	884833
	32162

	
	DNS(A)
	54
	Chris
	Dixon
	North Road CC
	Male
	59
	Veteran
	887998
	15008

	
	DNS(A)
	57
	Andrew
	Vaughan
	Bedfordshire Road CC
	Male
	51
	Veteran
	879604
	2265

	
	DNS(A)
	64
	Adam
	Rossington
	Team Trident
	Male
	36
	Senior
	895516
	22847

	
	DNS(A)
	66
	Roger
	Porter
	Verulam CC
	Male
	74
	Veteran
	893068
	3199

	
	DNS(A)
	70
	Ross 
	Clarke
	TMG Horizon Cycling Team
	Male
	36
	Senior
	893923
	3415

	
	DNS(A)
	75
	Matt
	Donovan
	Bedfordshire Road RT
	Male
	38
	Senior
	892431
	5920

	
	DNS(A)
	81
	Peter
	Richards
	Icknield RC
	Male
	57
	Veteran
	895073
	26431


								

	


